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International Coordinators in the Faculties 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

International Office 
Kornmarkt 1 

08056 Zwickau/ Germany 

international.office@fh-zwickau.de 

Betina Sedlaczek 
Head of International Office   +49 375 536 1060 

Ms. Elke Kunze 
Incoming Students - Degree Seeking  +49 375 536 1061 

Ms. Zdravka Bräutigam 
Incoming Students – Exchange Students  +49 375 536 1064 

Ms. Kathrin Schmidt 
Outgoing Students  +49 375 536 1067 

Mr. Walter Jürgens 
Outgoing Students (Traineeship) 
Erasmus+ Staff Mobility 
Coordination Erasmus+ ICM 

 +49 375 536 1065 

Ms. Katrin Jugelt 
International Relations Secretary  +49 375 536 1068 

  

Faculty of Applied Arts 
Campus Schneeberg (Design) 
Goethestr. 1 
08289 Schneeberg 
 
Campus Markneukirchen  
(Musical Instruments Construction) 
Adorfer Str. 38 
08258 Markneukirchen 

Prof. Dr. Thomas Pöpper 
+49 375 536 1828 
thomas.poepper@fh-zwickau.de 
 

Faculty of Automotive Engineering 
Campus Scheffelstraße 
Haus 2 

Prof. Dr. Michael Scheffler 
+49 375 536 1676 
Michael.scheffler@fh-zwickau.de  

Faculty of Physical Technologies and 
Computer Sciences 
Campus Innenstadt 
Jacob-Leupold-Bau 

Prof. Stefan Zigan 
(Physical Sciences) 
+49 375 536 1517 
Stefan.Zigan@fh-zwickau.de 
 
Ms. Ina Porschhöfer 
(Computer Sciences) 
+49 373 536 1535 
ina.porschhoefer@fh-zwickau.de 
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Faculty of Business and Economics 
Campus Scheffelstraße 
Haus 5 and Haus 6 
 

Prof. Dr.phil. Uta Kremer 
+49 375 536 3463 
Uta.kremer@fh-zwickau.de 
 
 Prof. Dr. Lachezar Grudev 
+49 375 536 3479 

lachezar.grudev@fh-zwickau.de 
 

Prof. Dr. Christian Brauweiler 
+49 375 536 3338 
christian.brauweiler@fh-zwickau.de 
 

Sarah Neumann (Learning Agreements) 
+49 375 536 3101 
sarah.neumann@fh-zwickau.de 

Faculty of Health and Healthcare Sciences 
Campus Scheffelstraße 
Haus 4 

Prof. Dr. phil. Beate Mitscherlich 
+49 375 536 3419 u. -3206 
beate.mitzscherlich@fh-zwickau.de 

Faculty of Applied Languages and 
Intercultural Communication 
Campus Scheffelstraße 
Haus 1 

Chinese-Speaking Countries 

 Ms. Chun Wen 
 Incoming Students 
 +49 375 536 3558 
 Chun.Wen@fh-zwickau.de 
 
 Prof. Dr. Hui-fang Chiao 
 Double Masters Programme 
 +49 375 536 3559 
 Hui.Fang.Chiao@fh-zwickau.de 
 
Spanish-Speaking Countries 

 Ms. Monica Gracia-Wagner 
 +49 375 538 3565 
 monica.gracia.wagner@fh-zwickau.de 
 
French-Speaking Countries 

 Mr. Ralf Christoph 
 +49 375 536 3351 
 ralf.christoph@fh-zwickau.de 
 
Portuguese-Speaking Countries  
(Brazil; Portugal: Aveiro & Porto) 

 Prof. Dr. Thomas Johnen 
 +49 375 536 3557 
 thomas.johnen@fh-zwickau.de 
 
Portugal (Faro & Leiria) 

 Mr. Samuel Werner 
 +49 375 536 3596 
 samuel.werner@fh-zwickau.de 

Faculty of Electrical Engineering 
Campus Innenstadt 
Georgius-Agricola-Bau 

Prof. Dr. Lutz Zacharias 
+49 375 536 1431 
lutz.zacharias@fh-zwickau.de 

Faculty of Mechanical Engineering 
Campus Innenstadt 
Rasmussen-Bau 
 
Institute of Textile and Leather Engineering 
Klinkhardtstr. 30 
08468 Reichenbach 

Prof. Dr. Thomas Horst 
+ 49 375 536 1770 
thomas.horst@fh-zwickau.de 
 
Prof. Dr. Kirstin Hoffmann 
+49 375 536 2523 
kirstin.hoffmann@fh-zwickau.de 
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